

CS No. 235/17 Nitin Kumar Sharma vs. Ajay Goyal & Anr.
A/w counter claim/17 Ajay Goyal vs. Nitin Kumar Sharma

20.09.2017

Present : Plaintiff a/w Sh. Shubneet Gupta, Advocate – files replication to the original suit and also the written statement to counter claim of D-1.

Defendant 1 and 2 – by Sh. Vijay Goel, proxy counsel.

Let the counter claim of D-1 be checked and registered. Let the replication be filed to the WS of counter claim. Both the parties are directed to furnish the draft issues and the counsel are directed to obtain the litigation passbooks for their clients. Put up for further proceedings by 30.11.2017.

(A.S. Jayachandra)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/20.09.2017