

CS No.235/17 a/w Counter Claim in CS No. 747/17
Nitin Kumar Sharma vs. Ajay Goyal & Anr.

05.04.2018

Present : Plaintiff – in person – seeks time to lead PE on the ground that his counsel is not available today.

D1 a/w Sh. Ajay Bali, Adv. For D1 & 2 - files LOW.

Hence put up this matter for PE by 06.08.2018.

In the counter claim the Ld. Counsel seeks time to lead his evidence by way of defence evidence-cum-PE only after the plaintiff in the original suit proceeds. Hence, put up this matter of PE by 06.08.2018.

(A.S. Jayachandra)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/05.04.2018