

19.12.2019

Present : Plaintiff Nitin Kumar Sharma in person with Sh.Shubhneet Gupta, Advocate.

Defendant no.1 Ajay Goyal in person with Sh.Sanjeev Bhardawaj, Advocate for defendants.

PW1 cross-examined. Defendant no.1 paid cost of Rs.3,000/-.
No any other PW is present.

Put up on **21.03.2020** for remaining PE. List of witnesses, if any be filed till next date of hearing with advance copy to the counsel for the defendants.

The plaintiff is allowed to summon the witnesses as per list of witnesses on PF and subject to the payment of diet money at the spot.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/19.12.2019