

CS No. 235/17
Nitin Kumar Sharma vs. Ajay Goyal & Anr.

21.03.2020

Present : None.

As per advisory No. 79/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13.03.2020 and No. 27/RG/DHC/2020 dated 16.03.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi regarding pandemic of Covid-19, put up this matter for further proceedings on 22.04.2020.

(Yashwant Kumar)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/21.03.2020