

CS No.235/17
Nitin Kumar Sharma vs. Ajay Goyal & Anr.

13.12.2021

File taken up in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 799-829/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 for physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Shubhneet Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

None for the defendants.

No one is present on behalf of the defendants. Even otherwise the witness summoned for producing the record has not appeared despite service. Fresh summons on PF be issued to the Record Clerk of the bank through the Chief Manager of the concerned bank for the next date. It should also be mentioned on the summons, if the record clerk fails to produce the record summoned on the next date, appropriate orders shall be passed.

On request, put up for PE on 31.01.2022.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/13.12.2021