

CS No. 235/17
Nitin Kumar Sharma vs. Ajay Goyal & Anr.

31.01.2022

File taken up through virtual hearing in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and also subsequent office order no.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022.

Present : Sh. Shubhnit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

On request, put up this matter for plaintiff's evidence with the other connected matters for 04.03.2022.

A copy of this order be uploaded on the District Court Website/CIS. Ahlmad of this court is directed to place the signed hard copy of this ordersheet in the case file.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD COURTS, DELHI/31.01.2022

At this stage Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Proxy Counsel for the defendant has appeared. He is apprised of the order as well as the next date.

Put up this matter for plaintiff's evidence with the other connected matters for 04.03.2022.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD COURTS, DELHI/31.01.2022