

**CS No.235/17**

**Nitin Kumar Sharma Vs. Ajay Goyal & Anr**

25.07.2022

**Present :** Plaintiff/defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shubhnit Gupta.  
Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendants/counter-claimant.

Let the counter-claim be not listed separately and be tagged with this file.

Sh. Ajay Singh, Asst. Officer, Bank of Baroda, MSME, Loni Road, Shahdara, Delhi is examined, cross-examined as PW-2 and discharged.

Witness Sh. Sudhish Kumar Sharma is also present. However, adjournment is requested by counsel for defendants as affidavit of evidence of the witness could not be filed. Be filed within two weeks. Copies be furnished.

Put up for PE on **16.09.2022**.

Copy of this order be placed in the counter-claim.

**(SHALINDER KAUR)**  
**PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE**  
**SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/25.07.2022**