

CS No.235/17

Nitin Kumar Sharma Vs. Ajay Goyal & Anr

16.09.2022

Present : Sh. Shubhnit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Adjournment requested on behalf of the plaintiff that PW Sh. Sudhish Kumar Sharma is not available today.

Record perused. Issues were framed on 30.11.2017 and since thereafter the matter has been listed for evidence of the plaintiff, which is not concluded as yet. Request is allowed subject to cost of Rs.1000/-. Last opportunity is granted for PE.

An application for summoning of witness Sh. Ved Prakash, Manager, Bank of Baroda is also moved on behalf of the plaintiff. Heard. The witness Sh. Ved Prakash be summoned for next date of hearing on filing of PF. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up for payment of cost/PE on 19.11.2022.

(SHALINDER KAUR)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.09.2022**