

**CS No. 235/17**

**Nitin Kumar Sharma Vs. Ajay Goyal & Anr.**

25.03.2023

**Present** : Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shubnit Gupta  
Sh. Sanjeev Bhardawaj, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendant.

Adjournment requested on behalf of the defendant  
that evidence affidavit could not be filed.

Perusal of the record shows that a counter claim has  
also been filed by the defendant with respect to the present suit.  
Accordingly, evidence led in this case will be read as evidence of  
the parties in the counter claim also.

Put up for DE on **06.05.2023**.

**(SHAIL JAIN)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/25.03.2023**