

CS No. 235/17

Nitin Kumar Sharma Vs. Ajay Goyal And Anr.

25.08.2023

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Defendants with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj.

Let the plaintiff be awaited.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/25.08.2023**

At 11:50 AM

Present : Sh. Vinod Kumar, proxy for Sh. Shubhneet Gupta,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendants with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjeev
Bhardwaj.

Affidavit of DW-2 filed during the intervening
period. Copy already supplied.

Adjournment requested on behalf of the plaintiff as
counsel for the plaintiff has not come due to illness.

Put up for DE as a last opportunity with connected
case on **20.10.2023**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/25.08.2023**