

CS No. 235/17

Nitin Kumar Sharma Vs. Ajay Goyal And Anr.

20.10.2023

Present : Sh. Pankaj Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjeev
Bhardwaj.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff.

DWs Neeraj Goyal and Ajay Goyal are present but
discharged unexamined at the request of the counsel for the
plaintiff as he is newly engaged and wants time to prepare for the
cross-examination.

Put up for DE on **03.11.2023**. Last opportunity is
given to both the sides.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/20.10.2023