

CS No. 235/17

Nitin Kumar Sharma Vs. Ajay Goyal And Anr.

22.03.2024

Present : Sh. Shubhneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, proxy for Sh. Sanjeev
Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

No DW is present. Adjournment requested by proxy
counsel for the defendant on the ground of non availability of
DW-1 on the ground to illness and the counsel for defendant is
also not available due to his personal exigency.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-1/DE on
17.05.2024. Date is given as per the convenience of both the
sides.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/22.03.2024