

CS No. 235/17

Nitin Kumar Sharma Vs. Ajay Goyal And Anr.

24.10.2024

Present : Sh. Dipesh Kumar, proxy for Sh. Shubneet Gupta,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, proxy for Sh. Sanjeev
Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

No DW is present. It is stated that due to some bereavement in the family of defendant Ajay Goyal, he could not appear today in the court nor the witness who is his brother could appear today in the court. Counsel for plaintiff is also not present. Both the parties seek adjournment.

Put up for DE with connected case on **06.12.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/24.10.2024