

CS No. 235/17

Nitin Kumar Sharma Vs. Ajay Goyal And Anr.

17.01.2025

**Present** : Sh. Shubhneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Ravi Mavi, proxy for Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld.  
Counsel for the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff presses his application  
which was moved earlier for summoning of witnesses on behalf  
of defendants/himself (since he is the defendant in the connected  
counter-claim). Reply already filed.

Now to come up for arguments with connected case  
on 07.02.2025.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/17.01.2025