

CS 235/17

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA Vs. AJAY GOYAL AND ANR.

30.07.2025

Present Sh. Subhneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Arguments on the application under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking to lead evidence in rebuttal partly advanced.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks short adjournment for searching the case law on the point.

Put up for further arguments on the aforesaid application on 08.08.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/30.07.2025