

**CS 235/17**

**NITIN KUMAR SHARMA VS. AJAY GOYAL AND ANR.**

**08.08.2025**

**Present :** Sh. Subhneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendants.

Vide posting/transfer order No.25/D-2/Gaz.1A/DHC /2025, dated 07.08.2025, Undersigned has been transferred to North East District, KKD Courts, Delhi with immediate effect.

Put up for arguments on pending application under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff, on **12.09.2025**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/08.08.2025**