

**CS 235/17**

**NITIN KUMAR SHARMA Vs. AJAY GOYAL AND ANR.**

**12.09.2025**

**Present :** Sh. Shubhnit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.  
Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant on VC.

Part arguments on the application of the plaintiff to lead evidence in rebuttal heard. Ld. Counsel has relied upon a judgment on this issue but Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he would argue in person.

At request, put up for remaining arguments and disposal on **18.09.2025.**

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.09.2025**