

CS 235/17

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA Vs. AJAY GOYAL AND ANR.

10.10.2025

Present : Sh. Shubhneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Previous cost of Rs.2,000/- paid to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Shri Dinesh Ashiwal, General Secretary of Western India Film & TV Producers' Association, Mumbai is present. He is examined as PW5, cross-examined and discharged. PE closed.

DE has already been closed.

Put up for final arguments on **15.11.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/10.10.2025