

CS 235/17

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA Vs. AJAY GOYAL AND ANR.

10.04.2026

Present : Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Shubhneet Gupta.
Defendant No. 1 in person.
Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ms. Muskan
Sharma and Sh. Shikhar Sharma, counsels for the
defendants.

Final arguments heard on behalf of both the parties.

Put up for judgment on **27.04.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/10.04.2026